WHEREAS, Chief Randall J. Pavlak has submitted a request to enter into contract with Robert Saul 

Construction for the purpose of making the above renovations to Station 72; and,  

WHEREAS, Chief Randall J. Pavlak states the renovations are not to exceed Nine-Thousand Five-Hundred 

Dollars ($9,500), 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this Board of Trustees does hereby authorize the Fire Chief to 

enter into an Agreement with Robert Saul Construction for the purpose of making necessary renovations to Station 
72 at a rate not to exceed Nine-Thousand Five-Hundred Dollars ($9,500). 

Mrs. Daugherty moved to accept the Resolution as presented. Mr. King seconded. Roll was called with the vote 
being as follows: 

Mrs. Daugherty - Yes 
Mr. King - Yes 

Mr. Pittman – Yes 

Police Department 
D. Retirement of Dispatcher Michael K.

[...]

The Township Planner/Zoning Official of said LPA is hereby empowered on 
behalf of the LPA to prepare and execute an application for SRTS funds for the stated described 
project and to submit same to the State of Ohio, Department of Transportation. 

SECTION TWO:  The total cost of the project is estimated to be Four-Hundred Fifty-Nine 
Thousand Thirteen Dollars and Twenty Cents ($459,013.20), of which the LPA, if awarded the 
funds, The LPA further agrees to pay One Hundred Percent (100%) of the construction cost over 
and above the maximum amount provided by the State of Ohio, Department of Transportation. 

SECTION THREE:  Upon completion of the described Project, and unless otherwise agreed, the